20201028000489930 10/28/2020 09:30:50 AM DEEDS 1/4

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY:
Jeff W. Parmer
Law Offices of Jeff W. Parmer, LLC
2204 Lakeshore Drive, Suite 125
Birmingham, AL 35209

SEND TAX NOTICE TO: Chandika Mendis 26802 Barkstone Lane Laguna Hills, CA 92653

STATE OF ALABAMA)	GENERAL WARRANTY DEED
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON)	

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That, for and in consideration of ONE HUNDRED SIXTY THOUSAND AND 00/100 (\$160,000.00) DOLLARS, and other good and valuable consideration, this day in hand paid to the undersigned GRANTOR, David Asafir, an unmarried person (hereinafter referred to as GRANTOR), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the GRANTOR does hereby give, grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the GRANTEE, Chandika Mendis (hereinafter referred to as GRANTEE), his/her heirs and assigns, the following described Real Estate, lying and being in the County of Shelby, State of Alabama, to-wit:

See Attached Exhibit "A"

Subject to existing easements, current taxes, restrictions, set-back lines and rights of way, if any, of record.

Property Address: 242 Ivy Hills Circle, Calera, AL 35040

\$112,000.00 of the above-recited purchase price was paid from a mortgage loan closed simultaneously herein.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the tract or parcel of land above described together with all and singular the rights, privileges, tenements, appurtenances, and improvements unto the said GRANTEE, his/her heirs and assigns forever.

AND SAID GRANTOR, for said GRANTOR, GRANTOR'S heirs, successors, executors and administrators, covenants with GRANTEE, and with GRANTEE'S heirs and assigns, that GRANTOR is lawfully seized in fee simple of the said Real Estate; that said Real Estate is free and clear from all Liens and Encumbrances, except as herein above set forth, and except for taxes due for the current and subsequent years, and except for any Restrictions pertaining to the Real Estate of record in the Probate Office of said County; and that GRANTOR will, and GRANTOR'S heirs, executors and administrators shall, warrant and defend the same to said GRANTEE, and GRANTEE'S heirs and assigns, forever against the lawful claims of all persons.

20201028000489930 10/28/2020 09:30:50 AM DEEDS 2/4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said GRANTOR has hereunto set his/her hand and seal this 22nd day of October, 2020.

Dand Asafir by Chawleen Mullen, as attorney in fact

David Asafir

By: Charleen Mullen As Attorney-in-Fact

STATE OF ALABAMA

COUNTY OF JEFFERSON)

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, hereby certify that David Asafir whose name is signed by Charleen Mullen as Agent/Attorney-in-Fact for David Asafir pursuant to a Durable Power of Attorney to the foregoing conveyance and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the Instrument, he/she as such Agent/Attorney-in-Fact and with full authority, signed his/her name voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 22nd day of October, 2020.

Jeff W. Parmer

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: 09/13/2024

20201028000489930 10/28/2020 09:30:50 AM DEEDS 3/4

Exhibit A Legal Description

Lot 146, according to the Amended Map of Old Ivy Subdivision Phase 1, as recorded in Map Book 36, pages 5A and 5B, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

Together with reservations, conditions, powers of attorney, easements, options, covenants, agreements, limitations on title and all other provisions contained in or incorporated by reference into the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for Old Ivy Subdivision recorded in Instrument No. 20051104000574530 and Supplemental Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions as recorded in Instrument No. 20120504000157040, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama, in By-Laws, in any instruments creating the estate or interest and in any other instrument referred to in any of the instruments as aforesaid.

20201028000489930 10/28/2020 09:30:50 AM DEEDS 4/4

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alahama 1975. Section 40-22-1

Grantor's Name	Document must be med in acc David Asafir	Grantee's Name	
Mailing Address	5870 Water Branch Road	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	26802 Barkstone Lane
	Hoover, AL 35244		Laguna Hills, CA 92653
		······	1
Property Address	242 Ivy Hills Circle	Date of Sale	10/23/2020
i Topcity Addices	Calera, AL 35040	Total Purchase Price	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	or	
		Actual Value	\$
		or Assessor's Market Value	\$
	ne) (Recordation of docur	n this form can be verified in the mentary evidence is not required to the mentary exidence is not required in the mentary evidence is not required in the mentary evi	
_	document presented for rec this form is not required.	cordation contains all of the re	quired information referenced
		Instructions	
	d mailing address - provide eir current mailing address.	the name of the person or pe	ersons conveying interest
Grantee's name ar to property is being	_	e the name of the person or p	ersons to whom interest
Property address -	the physical address of the	e property being conveyed, if	available.
Date of Sale - the	date on which interest to the	e property was conveyed.	
•	ce - the total amount paid for the instrument offered for	or the purchase of the propert record.	y, both real and personal,
conveyed by the in		I. This may be evidenced by a	y, both real and personal, being in appraisal conducted by a
excluding current usesponsibility of va	use valuation, of the proper		ate of fair market value, official charged with the the taxpayer will be penalized
accurate. I further	of my knowledge and believel of my knowledge and believel of the second in Code of Alabama 1	statements claimed on this for	ed in this document is true and may result in the imposition
Date 10/26/20		Print Jeff W. Parmer	
Unattested		Sign	1). ames
	(verified by)		ee/Owner/Agent) circle one
eForms	(AN) A NO.	Recorded blic Records robate Shelby County Alabama County	Form RT-1

CI OIII3



Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County Shelby County, AL 10/28/2020 09:30:50 AM S79.00 CHERRY

20201028000489930

alli 5. Buyl